

**Maine Department of Transportation  
Tabulation of Bids**

**4/16/2025**

Page 1 of 4

**Contract ID:** 029234.00      **Counties:** LINCOLN  
**Letting Date:** April 16, 2025      **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION  
**Call Order:** 20      **Project(s):**  
**Contract Time:** 05/17/25 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** WHITEFIELD, COOPER ROAD LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(2) LEE'S GENERAL TRUCKING AKA EMERY LEE & SONS, INC.		(3) F C WORK & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1 REGIONAL GROUP</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0010	206.07	35.000	35.000	350.00000	12,250.00	85.00000	2,975.00	50.00000	1,750.00
STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES									
0020	403.208	55.000	55.000	350.00000	19,250.00	450.00000	24,750.00	400.00000	22,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE									
0030	403.213	90.000	90.000	350.00000	31,500.00	450.00000	40,500.00	400.00000	36,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE									
0040	603.2590	1.000	1.000	164,840.00000	164,840.00	159,055.00000	159,055.00	198,350.00000	198,350.00
60 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III									
0050	652.361	(1)	(1)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,580.00000	2,580.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
0060	656.75	(1)	(1)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,200.00000	10,200.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
0070	659.10	(1)	(1)	24,000.00000	24,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
MOBILIZATION									
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$265,840.00		\$277,280.00		\$297,880.00
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>									
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>					\$265,840.00		\$277,280.00		\$297,880.00
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>					<b>\$265,840.00</b>		<b>\$277,280.00</b>		<b>\$297,880.00</b>
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>									
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>					<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>

Maine Department of Transportation  
Tabulation of Bids

4/16/2025

Page 2 of 4

**Contract ID:** 029234.00      **Counties:** LINCOLN  
**Letting Date:** April 16, 2025      **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION  
**Call Order:** 20      **Project(s):**  
**Contract Time:** 05/17/25 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** WHITEFIELD, COOPER ROAD LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

**Contract Grand Totals**      **\$265,840.00**

**\$277,280.00**      **297,880.00**

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

**Maine Department of Transportation  
Tabulation of Bids**

**4/16/2025**

Page 3 of 4

**Contract ID:** 029234.00      **Counties:** LINCOLN  
**Letting Date:** April 16, 2025      **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION  
**Call Order:** 20      **Project(s):**  
**Contract Time:** 05/17/25 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** WHITEFIELD, COOPER ROAD LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) LITTLEFIELD CONSTRUCTION LLC		(5) PRATT & SONS, INC.			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	1	REGIONAL GROUP		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0010	206.07	35.000	35.000	500.00000	17,500.00	225.00000	7,875.00		
STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES									
0020	403.208	55.000	55.000	400.00000	22,000.00	275.00000	15,125.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE									
0030	403.213	90.000	90.000	500.00000	45,000.00	275.00000	24,750.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE									
0040	603.2590	1.000	1.000	285,000.00000	285,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00		
60 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III									
0050	652.361	(1)	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
0060	656.75	(1)	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
0070	659.10	(1)	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00		
MOBILIZATION									
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$410,500.00		\$477,750.00		
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>									
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>					\$410,500.00		\$477,750.00		
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>					<b>\$410,500.00</b>		<b>\$477,750.00</b>		
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>									
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>					<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		

Maine Department of Transportation  
Tabulation of Bids

4/16/2025

**Contract ID:** 029234.00      **Counties:** LINCOLN  
**Letting Date:** April 16, 2025      **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION  
**Call Order:** 20      **Project(s):**  
**Contract Time:** 05/17/25 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** WHITEFIELD, COOPER ROAD LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>	<b>\$410,500.00</b>
------------------------------	---------------------

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

<b>\$477,750.00</b>
---------------------

## Maine Department of Transportation

4/16/2025

## Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

---

**Call Order:** 20                      **Contract ID:** 029234.00                      **Counties:** LINCOLN  
**Letting Date:** April 16, 2025 11:00                      **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION  
**Contract Time:** 05/17/25 COMPLETION                      **Min:**                      **Max:**  
DATE

**Contract Description:** WHITEFIELD, COOPER ROAD LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT

**Project(s):**

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	003036 GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	\$265,840.00	100.00%
2	000466 LEE'S GENERAL TRUCKING AKA EMERY LEE & SONS, INC.	\$277,280.00	104.30%
3	001452 F C WORK & SONS, INC.	\$297,880.00	112.05%
4	003240 LITTLEFIELD CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$410,500.00	154.42%
5	000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$477,750.00	179.71%